FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 08/06/2014 03:13 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 36

INDEX NO. 652382/2014

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/06/2014

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AND DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, (as trustees under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and indenture trustees under various Indentures),

Index No. 652382/2014

STIPULATION AND CONSENT TO E-FILING

## Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instruction.

I, Michael S. Kraut, am an attorney in good standing representing a party in the above-captioned action, and hereby consent to the use of the New York State Courts Electronic Filing System ("NYSCEF") in this matter. I agree to be bound by the rules governing the NYSCEF System (22 NYCRR §§ 202.5-b) and the procedures of the NYSCEF system as reflected in the *User's Manual* approved by the Chief Administrator of the Courts and posted on the NYSCEF website.

If, as indicated below, I am not currently an authorized e-filing user in the NYSCEF System, I understand that I must first obtain a user ID and password before I may file any documents with NYSCEF and that I may do so by accessing the Create an Account button on the NYSCEF Login screen (https://iapps.courts.state.ny.us/nyscef/Login). I also understand that once I receive these credentials, my primary e-mail addresses, listed below, will be used for service of documents.

Dated:	August 6, 2014	Registered Use: [X] Yes [] No
Printed Name:	Michael S. Kraut	Signature: /s/ Michael S. Kraut
Firm Name:	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Deutsche Bank National Trust <u>Company</u> Party(s) Represented
Address:	101 Park Avenue New York, NY 10178	3014958 UCS Attorney Registration #
E-mail: mkraut@morganlewis.com		(212) 309-6927